324

Name (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Mississauga  Ontario, Canada  LSN 2W6  ShietCounty, Zia Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Address (line 4)			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy((es).  Submission Type    New	F		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)   License   Change of Name		1 Trademarks: Please record the attached original d	ocument(s) or copy(ies).
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document D9 Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Orsement
Correction of PTO Error Read # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Read # Frame # Departmental File  Conveying Party(ies)  Name (time 1) YEO, Harold  Name (time 1) YEO, Harold  Name (time 2)  Second Party Name (time 2)  Second Party Name (time 2)  Receiving Party  Name (time 3)  Receiving Party  Name (time 4)  Receiving Party  Name (time 5)  Name (time 6)  Name (time 6)  Name (time 7)  Name (time 7)  Name (time 8)  Name (time 8)  Name (time 9)  Name (time 1)  Name (time 1)			-
Read # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Read # Frame # Departmental (Yer Use Only 1 by U.S. Government Agencies)  Conveying Party(ies)	<u> </u>	Change of	Name
Corrective Decement Reel 9 Frame 9 Departmental File Secret File  Conveying Party(ies) X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Security Ver II 15 99  Name (time 2) Second Party Name (time 2) STOLK, Christiaan II 15 99  Name (time 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (time 2) If decument to be received in the Interest of the State, an appairment and the security and the Address (time 1) 6500 Millcreek Drive  Address (time 1) Mississauga Ontario, Canada ISN 2W6  Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name  Address (time 2) Address (time 3) Address (time 4) Address (time 5) Address (time 4) Address (time 5) Address (time 6) Add			
Conveying Party(ies)  Name (line 1)  YEO, Harold  Name (line 2)  Second Party Name (line 2)  Receiving Party Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)		(For Use ONLY by U.S. Govern	ment Agencies)
Name (line 2)  Second Party Name (line 2)  Second Party Name (line 2)  Receiving Party Name (line 2)  Receiving Party Name (line 2)  Receiving Party Name (line 2)  Merk if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 2)  Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  STHORN TO 00000011 13 0667 09476364			
Name (line 2)  Second Party Name (line 2)  Receiving Party Name (line 2)  Name (line 2)  Name (line 2)  Name (line 2)  Marte (line 2)  Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  STHORN (0 00000011 11 00007 09476364  Address (line 4)			Month Day Year
Second Party Name (line 1) STOLK, Christiaan    I	TEOF HATOT	a	11 15 99
Name (time 2)  Receiving Party  Merri if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name (time 1)  Name (time 1)  Name (time 1)  Name (time 2)  Address (time 2)  Address (time 2)  Address (time 2)  Address (time 2)  Mississauga  Ontario, Canada  ILSN 2W6  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name  Address (time 3)  Address (time 4)  Address (time 4)			Execution Date
Receiving Party  Name (line 1) WHEELTRONIC LTD.  If decument to be recorded in an estignment and the recorded in the United States, an appointment of a demestic representative in ottached. (Designation must be a separate decument from Assignment.)  Address (line 2) Mississauga Ontario, Canada II.5N 2W6  Charter State document from Assignment.)  Name  Address (line 3) Marme and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name  Address (line 1)  STHORM 0 00000011 11 0667 09476344  Address (line 3) 40,00 0p  Address (line 4)		istiaan	11 15 99
Receiving Party  Name (line 1) WHEELTRONIC LTD.  If decument to be recorded in an estignment and the recorded in the United States, an appointment of a demastic representative is offered. (Designation must be a separate decument from Assignment.)  Address (line 2) Mississauga Ontario, Canada II.5N 2W6  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name  Address (line 1)  STHORNTO 00000011 11 0667 09476364  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Address (line 4)	Name (line 2)		JO9 1476
Name (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Address (line 4)  Address (line 4)	Receiving Party	Mark if additional name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Chr. State-Country  Chr. State-Country  Address (line 2)  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name  Address (line 1)  STHORNT 0 00000011 11 0667 09476364  Address (line 4)  Address (line 4)	Name (Jine 1) WHEELTRONI	C LTD.	If decument to be recorded is an essignment and the
Address (line 1) 6500 Millcreek Drive representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Address (line 2) Mississauga Ontario, Canada I, 5N 2W6  Cin State Country Zia Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name  Address (line 1) 40,00 0P  Address (line 4) 40,00 0P  Address (line 4)	Name (line 2)		demiciled in the United
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Mississauga Ontario, Canada I,5N 2W6  CN State-Country Zia Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name  Address (line 1)  STHORNTO 00000011 11 0687 09476344  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Address (line 4)	Address (line 1) 6500 Mills	reek Drive	of a domestic
Address (line 1)  Address (line 1)  STHORNTO 00000011 11 0667 09476364  Address (line 1)		Teek Diive	(Designation must be a
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name  Address (line 1)  STHORNTO 00000011 11 0667 09476364  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Address (line 4)			Assignment.)
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name  Address (line 1)  STHORNTO 00000011 11 0687 09476364  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)	Address (line #) Mississauga		
Address (line 1)  STHORNTO 00000011 110687 09476344  Address (line 3) 40.00 0P  Address (line 4)	Domestic Representative Nam	ne and Address	
STHORNTO 00000011 11 0687 09476364  Address (line 3) 40.00 00	Name		
STHORNTO 00000011 11 0687 09476364  Address (line 3) 40.00 00	Address (ine 1)		
Address (line 4) 40.00 00			
Address (line 4)	STHORNTO 000000011 11 0687 09476364		
	Address (line 3) 40.00 00		
	Address (line 4)		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

Meli documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

July 1998

300 - 14**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010495 FRAME: 0487** 

FORM PTO-	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
ONIS 0851-0027			PATENT	
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nu	mber 905-276-0403	
Name	Eugene J.A. Gie	rozak		
100000	Eugene J.A. Gre	ICZax		
Address (time 1)	Keyser, Mason,	Ball		
Address (ine 2)	Suite 701			
Address (ine x)	201 City Centre	Drive		
Address are 4)				
Military China 44	<u>Mississauga, On</u>	<u>tario Canada L</u>	5B 2 <b>T</b> 4	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.				
Application I	Number(s) or Patent Numb	er(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either th	e Patent Application Number or the Pate	int Mumber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH I	·	
Pate	ent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)	
L	J L			
	being filed together with a new Patent /		emplication was Merth Day Year	
	t named associating inventor.	Appropriate many time and time promise		
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)			
Ente	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT	
	if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of P	not been assigned. roperties	aumher of america involve	4 4 1	
		number of properties involve	u. *	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.	41): \$ 40.00	
Method of Deposit	of Payment: Enclose Account	ed 🗓 Deposit Account		
(Enter for )	payment by deposit account or if addition		L) #[	
	Dep	iosk Account Number:	*	
	Aut	horization to charge additional fe	les: Yes No	
Statement a	nd Signature			
attache	best of my knowledge and belie of copy is a true copy of the orig ed herein.	I, the foregoing information is ginal document. Charges to d	s true and correct and any eposit account are authorized, as	
		/ _ /	1 -	
	.A. Gierczak		Bec. 30/99	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	/ Date	

Conveying Parties:

Third Party: NOBRE, Jack

Date of Execution: 11 15 99

PATENT REEL: 010495 FRAME: 0489

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS HAROLD YEO, whose full post office address is 579 Manorwood Court, Waterloo, ON N2K 3L6; CHRISTIAAN STOLK, whose full post office address is 11 Alexander Street, Brampton, ON L6V 1A7; and JACK NOBRE, whose full post office address is 16 Woodcroft Crescent, Toronto, ON M6E 1W8, has invented a new and useful EQUALIZER as requested by WHEELTRONIC LTD. for which an application for Letters Patent is about to be made in Canada, the United States of America and worldwide.

AND WHEREAS WHEELTRONIC LTD., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the Province of Ontario, and having a place of business at 6500 Millcreek Drive, Mississauga, ON L5N 2W6, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said invention for Canada, the United States of America, and all other foreign countries, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon and in any re-issue or extension thereof or in any improvements therein now existing or hereinafter arising;

AND WHEREAS the said HAROLD YEO, CHRISTIAAN STOLK and JACK NOBRE are willing to sell, assign, transfer and convey such rights unto WHEELTRONIC LTD. for the said EQUALIZER;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the payment to the said HAROLD YEO, CHRISTIAAN STOLK and JACK NOBRE by WHEELTRONIC LTD. of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) in the lawful money of Canada and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the said HAROLD YEO, CHRISTIAAN STOLK and JACK NOBRE, the said HAROLD YEO, CHRISTIAAN STOLK and JACK NOBRE do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto WHEELTRONIC LTD. its successors and assigns, all of their right, title and interest in and to the said invention, any application for Letters Patent in any country to be filed, and any Letters Patent for the invention that may be granted and in any re-issue or extension thereof and in any improvements in the invention now existing or hereinafter arising in Canada, the United States of America, and all other foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by

PATENT REEL: 010495 FRAME: 0490 WHEELTRONIC LTD. as it would have been held and enjoyed by the said HAROLD YEO, CHRISTIAAN STOLK and JACK NOBRE had the sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance not been made.

THE said HAROLD YEO, CHRISTIAAN STOLK and JACK NOBRE hereby further agree, undertake and covenant that they will sign or execute such further documents, assurances, applications, instruments or any other writing that may be requested by WHEELTRONIC LTD. or its legal representatives for the purpose of obtaining or issuing any Letters Patent for the said invention or any re-issue or extensions thereof, or any improvements therein in order that all of their rights, title and interest in the same may be vested in WHEELTRONIC LTD., its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned party has hereunto executed this agreement at the City of Mississauga, in the Province of Ontario this 15th day of November, 1999.

Witness:

CHRISTIAAN STOLK

JACK NOBRE

**RECORDED: 01/03/2000** 

REEL: 010495 FRAME: 0491